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_ FLORDA ~~ Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

July 28, 1997

Mr. Gibert Sang

President

Supreme Quality Dry Cleaners
7400 North Federal Highway
Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Re: Facility No.: 0990508

Dear Mr. Sang:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on June 20, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it -is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits.Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection .

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

d / /—\) .
§2;>.&ﬂ;aﬁ{;ééaggk4pakyvtxn/x//
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sensitivity: COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL Date: 15-Mar-2000 02:52pm
From: Jeff Dizek
Jeff:Dizek@doh.state.fl.us
Dept:
Tel No:

To: Sandy.Bowman ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)

Subject: ATRS #0990508

Sandy.

During inspections today in Boca Raton,I came across a dry cleaner that has
failed to notify DEP of ownership change. I will get a notification form to
the new owner (who wasn't there during inspection)ASAP and have her send it
to DARM. Here's the info:

01d Airs # 0990508
Facility Name- Suprema Quality Dry Clean
Location- 7400 North Federal Highway
Boca raton, F1
POC- Tammy Rinaldi - (manager)
(561) 997-6332

Please call or write me with any questions.
Take care
Jeff

————— Original Message-----

From: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583
[mailto:Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us]
Sent: Friday, March 10, 2000 9:37 AM
To: Dizek, Jeff

Subject: Re: AIRS #0990370
Sensitivity: Confidential

Jeff,

I appreciate your attention to this. The facility paid the fee for
the
1131 Royal Palm Beach Blvd. location since this was the facility location of
record for 1999. ' Once we receive the notification, the new location will
become the location of record and will be mailed an invoice at the end of
the
year for the year 2000 fee.

Thanks again and have a good weekend.

Sandy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF

Jeb Bush Robert G. Brooks, M.D.
Governor Secretary

March 15, 2000

Suprema Quality Cleaners
7400 N. Federal Highway
Boca Raton, Fl 33487

Dear Ms. Pearl,

According to our records, your perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility at the location listed above
has not notified the Department of Environmental Protection of its change of ownership. All
perchloroethylene dry cleaning facilities are required to notify the DARM (Department of Air
Resource Management) 30 days prior to startup.

This discovery was made by Mr. Jeffrey Dizek, a representative of the Palm Beach County
Health Department, during a routine inspection of the above listed facility on March 15, 2000.
During this inspection Mr. Dizek spoke with Ms. Tammy Rinaldi, the manager of this facility. Ms.
Rinaldi stated that this facility had recently changed ownership. .

Please fill out the enclosed Title V Air General Permit Notification Form and mail this to the
Department of Environmental Protection at the address found on page 18.

Please call me at (561) 355-3070 XT1139 if there are any questions regarding this matter.
Sincerely,

Jeffrey Dizek

Environmental Specialist 2

Palm Beach County Department of Health

JD/jd

CC: AL Grasso, Environmental Manager, Palm Beach County Department of Health
Sandy Bowman, Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Palm Beach County Health Department
P.O. Box 29, 901 Evernia Street, West Palm Beach, FL. 33401



AIRS ID#: /950306 W _ R EG&&JAM@@@

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘Jyi 1§ 4 1997
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

Bureay of Air Monitorin
RS

i : & Mobil r
FACILITY NAME: }0} O ZTA Dn,/; C/]Qaherg D AE‘M
pacmryrocamon: (L0 oth <S¢ Al
Wonter Haven T 22%¥1

Annual Reporting Period: Sq% l 199U 10 \TML/{ % 190{7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. J YES o)

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reponing period stated above:

Exact period of non<ompliance: from to -T g / Q 7
Action(s) taken to achieve ébmplian’oc: J.QLC,S/\ & (Jb/q o e d
Method used to demonstrate compliance: L@)d S ..

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YL CEHQU /

N i !
ame (Please Print) I]V;a:rj QD 4 Q 9= D;t c/(707/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certifigdtion requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page l of)
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification -

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

J'*"T\&, INQ.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
% versma OaaViiu O Qearess
5. Hazardous Waste Gerlerator [deg}ification Number:
FLDYAYARRO 1
4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 14O N. Federa) YW - .
City: %Q@,\’\?\C\-\Q(\ County: QOQ\\M Beac\ Zip Code: {34 %q

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Qipery '%O«\q Oceg

Responsible Official Mailtag) Address:

Organization/Firm: © A Abave

Street Address: .

City: County: Zip Code:

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (D(o\) C\Cﬂ-kQ?)ga\ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVE
JUN 2 6 1997

& Mobile Sources

D

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

[nitially Device [nitially Device [nitially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed = | ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MA4R-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit 0 $—Dec —9(

(1) w/ ref. condenser

~SHAse]

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

i)
[\

(3) w/ no controls

|WaSher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unirt

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | 2‘

2.(a) What was the totai quantity of perchloroethylene {perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

& gallons

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [ ¢ ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?

PO

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Existing small area source [ 3]

Existing large area source |

Effective: 6-23-96

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

L]
]

@ New store: Did not keep records:




R

£ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I1 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber ’ Refrigerated condenser K

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ x |
No such units on-site { ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jog$ which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and répair
\@) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L Leerr

(@} Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ k No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

_Hlhend Jamg ma,j,cooﬁcm

Signature f Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL'EQ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
: A= e
") TIME IN: (‘[ -5 mveout__ 1~ 25 aRs 0 099 O 508

TYPE OF FACILITY: 7}1\&1‘ C(lpe e .

FACILITY NAME. .. S Slhtuie  Qwncniy  Det  Corembate. S| 23/

FACILITY LOCATION.____[Yop . (=), Hiu . : D6 acl pltow / —
27 @y e
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Gl Sacdec _pronENUMBER:  (O6T) @'7,(;,2?1

!

g\ - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facnhty is found to be in
" compliance with DEP Rule §2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW UP ACTION REQUIRED

[ ID# Weas rssued
L %L (??,7

55@{& ffo pa%ﬁj ™ (ﬁﬂé /}M%é»t /?77 ﬁmﬂms Luemang*’/n ‘f{m

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been p[operly 7mfed and submitted to the i mSpector : YE,SD N@_

DATE OF'NEXT INSPECTION:

(Appronmate)

S—:K AL

(ﬁPlease Print)
! ‘&M PHONE NUMBER: (&u) T 527

Page of ) ?/ avised 10/94

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Db A

s

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:




Afirms %

PERLHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
CONMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL x COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

e 084050 G 12317 e G55 o ore 135
FACILITY NAME: " SUP%U‘«‘* &VM i« Dy CLW&U_
FACILITY LOCATION: 7L—O/O M. Fep.  Hut. y «B'BCAQPFZ-W,
T 23487

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check approprate box)

{. Existing facility uatified DARM by 9/1/96 Q

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days priar to startup - a
3. Facility failed to nolify DARM to use general pzrmit . jZC

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

| Facility indicated on notification form that itis:
(check apuropriaie box) -

Al .
1. Existing small areua source . % 2. Nevw simall area source - |
dry-to-dry omly, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 galfyt
_transfer only, x<200 galiyr transfer only, x<200 gal/yt
“both types, x<id( galfyr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/ytr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr _ transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed befors 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification §<Y aN

If no, please check the approprate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not e].ia'ible for a general permit

B. The total qua%&of pcrchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Lof4 A’ RQevised 10/28/96



| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ﬂ

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorcethylene in tghty sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

(W3]

Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unlcading?
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauios and stean pressure for carben adsorter
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' A ‘ “

If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are r'equircd. Proceed to P‘a‘rt—V/./

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

| If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
| {complete A and B below).

L. Equipped ail mach : : ay an

7. Equipped dry-to-dry machiges with Qy ‘aN Owa

3. Equipped the condenser with a

condenser upon opening the door? Qy anN Owa
4, Measured and recorded the temper utlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the aust temperaturs of the
condenser excesded 43 ay OnN
6. Conducted all temperature morx@toring afier an appropriate cooldown p' riod and after o
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy 4N

Tofd Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sourc Also:

{. Measured and recarded the exhaust temperature on ;the outlet side of th

candenser located

2. Measured and re ndenser

Is the temperature diffetequal equal to or greatcr 20°F?
Measured and recorded the perc concen
at the end of the final drying cycle while the

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsogifer?

exhaust stream weekly
ine is venting to the adsorber,

L3

Is the perc co:'mcentra;ion equal to opless than 100 ppm?

carbon adsorber exhaust for :
ct diameters downstream of any bend,
Aiameters upstream from any bend, contraction
from no other inlet?

4. Assured that the sampling port on
perc concentrations is at least 8

" orcxpansion; is at least 2 duc
or expansion; and downstre

5. Equipped transfer macpines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

O\

. Routed airflow /t the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay an

ay aw
Qy OGN

Oy ON OnA
Qy aN__ N/A

Qy aN__N/a

Qy anN Qwa

—

|

ﬂPA_RT V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumpton?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
V a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data oa perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Wy an
Ny an

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weeldy leak detection and repair inspection?

| =

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible cfficial? :
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfacss)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (notuceable perc oder) _ K
. o M oatoliw ImeTen | |
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (EID/Rib/ealorimetrie-trbes). ﬁ\ __N/A
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay an_j N/A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior'to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Qy anN_}N/A
<. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay an_|N/ AW
-~ d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' ‘ ><Y QN__N/aA
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ANyN/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? )&({ aN
4. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fitings, |
couplings, and valyes -%Y anN Muck cookers . ay anN’ A4 A
Door gaskets and seating Ky av Stills >é{ aN__ Njfa
Filter gaskets and seating W . ON Exhaust dampers ay N’ Z@ A
Pumps , )éf aN Diverter valves Y DN_Nr A
. \ ) [ |
Salvent tanks and containers ><Y aN Cartridge filter housings YJY ON__NUA
Water separators % anN

* jivLJ a‘{i%umxble Official (Signature) ) Nae of \Saﬂ st F;égt)) ?SQE%S 8 Q
Sap S ko §?g [4(7
Inspector’s Name e Print) Date of Inspection
(CBmwvw ijiwe ‘ § 22 [ay

Inspecror’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

[ ]
Waste are&)@érop.ﬂtﬂb [ KA [
pottl area Sealedf) [ ]

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ]

<Qr Waste Handlf¥ Pickgup—Water>

sofs Revised 10/28/96



peEas S/

PERLHLQROLTHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )9< COMFLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION a

ATRS TD#: 09710509 ﬂQD‘% e 1400 v ovT: 4 5o
FACILITY NAME: CD[@"*'D P """‘--,L%C LI (

FACILITY LOCATION: g@-& [ — {I £ wepes QD. [ &CWQW/[&V;
T 23 ¢3¢ g

[ParTT: NOTIFICATION

(check approprizte box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM. by 9/1/96
2. New facility ncified DARM 30 days prior to startup

(O3)

Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[ParT I: CI.A)SIFICA’“ION

[ Facility mdlcatz.d on nohhcntlon form that itis:
(check apuropriate Lox)

A

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small areu squrce - X
dry-to-dry owly, x<140 gal/yt dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yt
_ransfer only, x<200 gallyr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/vr both types, x<140 zalivt ;

(constructed before 12/9/51) (constructed or or after 12/9/91)
!

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr !

transfer only, 200<x<]1,800 gal/yr  transfer only, 200<x<L,800 gal/yr .

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr

(constructed befors 12/9/9 1) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a carrect facility classification % anN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit |

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

:f

1

Lof4 . _ Revised 10/28/96
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[PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) ,
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tighdy sealed and impervious containers? Z}ﬁf an i
2. Examining the containers for leakage? v QN
3. Closing and secm‘ing machine doors except during loading/unlcading? an
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : ,
ieast 24 hours prior w0 disposal? o ’XY aN
3. Maintairing solvent-to-carbon rarios and steamn pressure fdf¥"carben adsorber ‘
beds according to the manufactuter’s specifications? dy anN %E/M
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS | “

In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no ccutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser vg
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: : J
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with ti2 apuropriate vent controls? : % aN
7. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ){(’ ‘anN anva #
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the |
condenser upon opening the docr? )(1’ aN awva
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the dutlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ’
condenser on a weekly basis? r\[ - %
y (<) % M >
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust ternperature of the @'9 '
condenser exceeded 45°F7 }éf an

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afler an appropriate cooldown period and after o
verifving that the coolant had teen completely charged? }Q anN

/

Zof 4 _ , Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or ncw large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condedfser located
on dry-to-dry, aimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? :

2. Measured and recorded washer exhaust temperature at the condens

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differental & to or greater than 20°

LI

Measured and recorded the perc concentration tathe exhay Y stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machimey
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

‘op c~cpansxon is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and dQWnstream from no dther inlet?

w

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers,
condenser coils?

reclaimers, and washers) with individual

(=

Routed airflow to the carbogradsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy an

ay aw
Oy OnN

Qy ON Onva
Qy aN__N/A

Y aN ClN/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

= b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

4. Maintained calibration data? ¢for direct reading instruments only)
5. Maintainéd'e&haust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y an ;
2. Maintained rclling monthly averages of perc consumpton? ON A i

ay GN;@QA;'

ay an_ x%/a

v an
aN

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

3of4

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfacas)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odar) : fﬂ\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a 7‘)@/ A
If using direct-reading iastrumentatioan, is the equipmené:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay DN_L‘_N/ Al
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior ta, a.ud after each use

(PID/FID only)? e ay an_[N/A
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay CIN_}_N/ A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' _' Ay an_|N/ A
_ e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicgte samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN [ N/A
1 .
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? (Z < w (L\- Coq 6w ay j@f
20i49
4. Does the rcsponsﬁ:le official check the follovsfurr areas for laks 7
Hose connectons, fittings,
couplings, and valves : ﬁ aN Muck cookers . Qay
Door gaskets and seating ﬁf an Stills \}Q
Filter gaskets and seating Y aN Exhaust dampers ay
Pumps o Y aN Diverter valves ay
Solvent tanks and containers aN Cartridge filter housing% aN__N{a
Water separators %‘Y N

o T “G5¢1)-
N Al [L_-.»\A,Lm LMASHM\ KbtuAQ N&T~aqal

MName of Responsible Official (Signature) Nare of Resporsiible QEELcml (Print) & H‘cne #

— ;
Inspector’s Name (Pl grint) Date of Inspectmn )
) 2 ST ‘ ﬁj 0 f 98 ’
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Containment for: " Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area 2 [N)]
Waste area [ 1]
Spotting area Sealed [ ] %
2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator []

[ ]
ms'te Hand1€¥ Picksup Water S D(I [ ]

4of4 _ _ Revised 10/28/96




[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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e
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT :
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT -

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL % COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TMEN:,__ 10235 TMeout,_ //S 05 aRsios_ O 99050
TYPE OF FACILITY: Doy clean ing

FACILITY NAME: D¢ Upyema @L@&f y Doy (/W5 DATE: S /5 - 9%
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 2400 M, [oderal #ery

Boca Kyfen, FL 324 5 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (< o/ S&/hq PHONE NUMBER: P97 — & 3 32

" Based on the resu!ts of the compliance requxrements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Flarida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance o
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
gumm’w\‘ "Tnax| VYersc Pusthace oY AQ é;‘T)J ected l: Nl
Mo

72(&/;1’5 M 2luee, ., @WW bos . 7 4 +
Seems ot Co- apm‘ﬁ W<
ga"e b oo ve e o Pmc] wy

e s¢eeved few ¢ Piosclase. Ve
¢ —lo—96 o Quali'y
N ° 1!3’9""\ MZ)*\; c\ﬁ&%hl

® 4
%%,
.
o% %
%

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YES[:I NO@
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | /VL/‘J/' (757

1/ (Appronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: @ - C 0 K/‘{A/
i (Please Print)

555 - 3070

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE% \/ 2 M PHONE NUMBER:

Daoas AfF ’ Ravicad 1N/Q4




. WRIE
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS Ml
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT A
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~ ANNUAL ‘2<_/COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a '

| Amsm#:@g?jggﬁa/mn 5"/»‘"QYT1ME1N- 2735 toaeour: [/705
FACILITY NAME: SL(/P Bern A @ b lot 7 DYy (feaness
FACILITY LOCATION: '74#@0 V.. /C—Ka,/ @m/ ~ w?—-ﬁ

Bocw Rt , FL 232487 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : G;\ | SAVG PHONE: ?? /— ég}&

CONTACT NAME: ___ PHONE:
ﬁ@&
| PART I NOTIFICATION ', |
T > = é .
(check appropriate box) ' ("‘% @ /L
<
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup q?% O~ ,d' ((\ 0
: . 3. % “
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - . 6@’“ 2, '?'3 O a
: - - : - e " {:6%, R
) . : )
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION LN ||
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source fé 2. New small arca source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source - Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x <1,800 gal/yr 4 both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
S, This is a correct facility classification {ﬁ{_ ON [OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification;
a facility qualified for 2 general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased vithin the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons, ﬁbf -4 7 J
G e, 1 157 |

120 ,L fexc P dhona. yece pts Gt ylce (v
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WPART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in lightly sealed and impervious containers? /Z/DN ON/A
2. Examining the contaifff/m_]fﬁk_éﬂL. ' /ﬁY ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at _ '

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ) ;V{ ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsor’ocr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ~ Toooay DN'/ZrN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS AR |

In Part I1-A: '

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area so
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2,

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

_Xf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed priqn to September 22, 1993 |

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
{complete A and B below).

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contr ay ON

Equipped dry-to-dry maclines witli a closed-loop vapor ven gy ON DN/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wjltbe divected away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay aN OnN/A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the-Sutlet exhaust stream of a réfigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ¢ ay dN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of t

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON anN/A
. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldawn period and after

verifying that the caolant had been completely charged? b Qay ON

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B.

1.

6.

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? / ay ON anva
Is the perc concentration equal to or les Oy ON ON/A

Assufed that the sampling port on the catbon adsorber exhauX\for measuring

perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct @ameters downstream of ahy bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at Jeast 2 duct diareters upstream from any bend,\contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A

. Equmpped transfer machines (drycrs reclauners and washers) with mdmdual N
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON anN/a

Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser localed
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F7? Oy ON anN/a

e exhaust stream weckly
¥$'venting to the adsorber,

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machi

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

o I = SR U B -

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) zh /{9 JJ é‘ ’ (’J: , W\/ ﬂeb“C Pufd&w
1.
2,
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? /ZY anN
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; /Zl? aN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/1n2 d'é;'é. o
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? /E{Y ON ON/A
. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay OaN ,Z’N/A
. Main{ain‘ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy anN }ﬁN/A
. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ ﬂ\’ ON
. Maintained deviation reporis? ' /D‘( aN aN/A
Problem corrected? ‘ ) /[2‘{/ aN an/a
. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay CIN(D'WA/

|
|

e —

3of 5 . Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Q4 ON ON/A
y/y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating %’ ON ON/A
Pumps Fay ON ONA
Solvent tanks and containers }Zﬁ" ON ON/A
Walter separators’ = Ay ON ON/A

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets)
Qdor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

aY  on
& on

Muck cookers ay OnN l?ﬁ//A
tills | /zfy oN ava ||
Exhaust dampers | ay ON }ZT.N/A
Diverter valves - (IZﬁ’ ON DN:/A

Cartridge filter housings 97( aON OoNva

e
=gV

Halogen leak detector _ oV /A
Ifusin'\g biret_:t-reading instrumentation, is the cQuipmentﬁ Qﬁ)A l
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Qy aN

. éw /396&7 ’ Smdﬁ

Respon&ible Official’s Nar}{e
(Please Print) -

iy

K\ G/za%/(/w

-

Res/poz_}S/'«f;le Of7éial’s Signature

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)
\ )y 2
? V%/‘%\ Jte

Inspector’s Signature

Date of Inspection

v/ 77

40of 5

App;oxﬁﬁate Date of N¢kt Inspection
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|ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | ]

pheri

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

2. Disposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [, | [/]/

- Segely Kleen

Ay d?&W_mzwqu/V'_ i

. .&:4 vl

Waste area

Yes # NO
,[/[ 1
,I/][]
Spotting area Sealed [1

or contracted Wastewater service

/1/1[1

7y

%

/ﬁﬂ%ﬁ 7
(Jarte Sree

&:| FDEP C;@;L&fﬁﬂ% :

fron 7 K@ R
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O G DU U i s “BESTAVAILABLECOPY  _

\\\\c DADE - 556-5831 BROWARD - 462-3390
SUPREMANCLEANERS/JISITE, INC. ' o o " DATE 3725797

S
O 7400 N.FED.HUWY
5 INVOICE NGO 147587
BOCA RATON, FL. 33421
o
INVOICE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY. DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHEST PREVAILING RATE OF INTEREST.
B GSTOMER WO | CUSTOMER PO~ ?&Eg DATE ORDERED ~ - | GHIPPEDVIA = .. - .- = .. | FOBPONT: -~ . - | OUR ORDERNO. - e~ TTERMS . — v v mv -
SUN7400 57| 3/70%5/97 . 00147587 ’
50.00 DIAMOND PERC PUMP IN GAL ZPERC 5.30 265.00
50.00| FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND GAL FUND 5.00 250.00
50.00] POLLUTION TAX GAL POLL .10 5.00
FREIGHT BALES TAX INVOICE TOTAL
Title to merchandise remains with Garland Supply Co. unlil invoice paid in full. Purchaser agrees
to pay all cost of coliection, including reasonable attorney’s fees. ]5 B 9 0 535 . 9 0

it Mgp(o\é ) |



GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

SUPREMA CLEANERS/JISITE,I
7400 N.FED.HWY

BOCA RATON, FL. 33431

7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016

DADE - 556-5831 BROWARD - 462-3390

O+ Orow

INVOICE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY.

DATE 6/20/97 |

INVOICE NOO 152774

DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHE ST PREVAILING RATE OF INTEREST

“o. CSTOMER NO. CUSTOMERPO. .- .. - - .. 8&1'6.58 DATE ORDERED - - mw\e tLoald F.OB. POINT - OUR ORDER NO.- - B TERMS ... . . .v-o af—]
SUN7400 S7| 6/18/97 00152774 b :
[ A TN R S AT ot R R S S I s
B 2 VLA A Y AR & 1 et LR ey T W
20.00| DIAMOND PERC PUMP IN GAL ZPERC 7.05 141 .00 ‘
20.00| FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND GAL FUND 5.00 100.00 !
20.00| POLLUTION TAX GaL POLL .10 2.00
. . . . FREIGHT . SALES TAX . ., INVOICE FOTAL .
Titke to merchandise remains with Garland Supply Co. until invoice paid in tull. Purchaser agrees
to pay all cost of colleclion, including reasonable atiorney's fees. 8. 46 251 .46

Tk Yo



-

JUPREMA CLEANERS/
400 N.FED.HWY

JOCA RATON, FL.

2 DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

SARLAND SUPPLY CO.

&iSITE.!NC.

33431

R — e e —r—— — it

7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016
DADE - 556-5831 BROWARD - 462-3390

DATE

8/85/797

INVOICE NID 155582

DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHE ST PREVAILING RATE OF INTE!

IJMER NQ. CUSTOMER P.O. %‘ofs OATE ORDERED SHIPPED VIA F.0.B. POINT OUR ORDER NO. TERMS

7400 S7| 8/20/97 00155582

ANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT OF MEASURE ITEM CODE UNIT PRICE |EXTENDED AMCIL
20.00 | DIAMOND PERC PUMP 1IN AL ZPERC 7.05 141 .00
20.00 |FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND AL FUND 5.00 100.00
20.00 ([POLLUTION TAX B EAL POLL .10 2.00
o merchandise remains with Gariand Supply Co unlil invoice paid i}| tull. Purchaser agrees FREIGHT SALES TAX INVOICE TOTAL

- alt cost of collection, including reasonable altorney's fees. 46 25' . 46

8.
927an£§;éﬂmU



PRERYIE " S5 NS v P

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

GARLAND SUPPLY CO.

. SUPREMA CLEANERS/JISITE,INC.

et i s —eme e

7800 W. 25th AVENUE
HIALEAH, FL 33016
DADE - 556-5831 BROWARD - 462-3390

DATE

11725
) 7400 N.FED.HWY
; INVOICE N9 160075
BOCA RATON, FL. 33431
) .
‘OICE DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE 10th QF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DELIVERY. DELINQUENT AFTER 30 DAYS AND SUBJECT TO HIGHE ST PREVAILING RATE OF
ZUSTOMER NO. | CUSTOMER P.O %%lg: DATE OROEFRRO SHPPED VA FOB PONT CUR ORDEA NO. TERMS
3UNT7400 ST|11/719/97 00160079
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION : UNIT OF MEASURE ITEM CODE UNIT PRICE EXfENOED
30.00| DIAMOND PERC PUMP IN GAL ZPERC 1 7.05 211
8.00| 40" UNIVERSAL POLY, ROLL POL .U40 30.00 240
2.00({54" UNIVERSAL POLY- ROLL POL .US4 30.00 60
30.00(FLORIDA PERC CLEANUP FUND oLL FUND 5.00 {s¢0
30.00| POLLUTION TAX oLL POLL .10 3
Title to merchandise roma.ins with Garland Supply Co. unll‘l invoice paid in fyll. Purchaser agrees FREIGHT SALES TAX INVOICE TCRL .
‘0 pay all cost of collection, Including reasonable aitorney's fees. 30 . 69 695

Thank Lo
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
o v
4 ) AIRS ID 0990508 o g = rr
{ JISTIE INC ==
| GIBERT SANG ( S 9 % m
. SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS ) =y ,
{ BOCA RATON FL 33487 Li a ,S T
| : gE =
; L [o] O
N e s B <
68 ©
3 | ]
Do NOT Remove Label ® o
19 TO 19
UNo

—~ ~-

Annual Reporting Period: |
T DdSCU OLL BACLL ICLUL UL VUIMIUVLL UL U1y LiWvY ¥ fuiimsies weass g —manmemy —— .
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by 'this statement. @/YES
Ide, complete the following: '

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
/§ 4D <7 é“r >//5/59
——— / "' Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: / 4,(4,@;/ SMJ?
/gignature

Name (’Please Print)y /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

J

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERM(T

"TYPE OF INSPECTION:

AN’NUAL\g\

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

RE-INSPECTION [[]
TME®N:__[[ £ 25 TIME QUT: [2:00 AIRS (D= &9945_07
| TYPE OF FACILITY: tDbY (/@@n(
FACILITY NAME: J'U\P‘zré/ma, @u @ﬁ b Dy C/eam oaTE_£-28 75
FACILITYLOCATION:___ 2Y-00 M- Fedeval 7‘/&)\;\,—\
Bolr Ratorn, FL ZT3GET
RESPONS[BLEOFFICLAL O] Sam i_L PHONE NUMBER: 54/ - 97— 533 5

O

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the resuits &€ the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facilicy is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followma compliance

 FOLLOW-UP ACTIAON-REQUI'RED

- M5

Bureau of Alr Momtormg

DA
0‘ IVIUUHU OUUTLCb

COMMENTS:

The Anaval Compliance Certification form has bezn prop

| DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: N 4 \

rly cerified and submicad to the inspecior.

YeS(] No(&(

:Looo

: y ppronmaw)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ Q /. CZOkS

: ) (Plgase Pring)
i
' g
' INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE ﬁu %M\/\ PHOMNE NUMBER: ZSJ 3 75

] ™ s S {




. S vi/ M 7
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS u'\l"’v"«"' /
TITLE VCENERALPERMIT V

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE QF INSPECTION: ANNUAL }{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION a

Amsm#;0770;‘05/DATE:4"2'€* T 2}:55/1%15 our: 122 00
@Lu,&‘-lj Dy ((eaners
FaciLITY LocaTioN: 2400 . Fedevel HW Y

Boca Raten , F1” 22467 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Z{(c' l S@% 797~622 2]

CONTACT NAME: _

FACILITY NAME: _=> WpB€m a

PHONE:

PHONE:

R ————

[PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

RECEIVED 1

MYB1B® o
Q-

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

Bureau of Air_Mdhitdrir_j_g'_: L

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
" x’

1. Existing small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gallyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ="~

3. Existing large area source ]
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(construcied before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

B. The total quanii

. both types, x <140 galiyr
" (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a genera!l permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased withip the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was_’__ggallons. &1‘7 /?5)//

U No notification form . o
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

2. New small aréa so-urce - A
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 galfyr

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

X

N {QCan not determine

above

,

o7 %P5 Sofw 20

lofs Rzvised 9/13/97



[PART 1U: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

ls the responsible official of the dry cleaning facitity:
(check appropriate boxes)

[. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /04 aN Q\/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? KY aN Owva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ,04 anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at {

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay ON AON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy an ;ZQ/A

PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS - ] -
In Part I-A: . N .

R

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refrxgerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been tjecked, the machine should be equlp' ed thh elther a refngerated '

condenser or a carbon adsord¢r (complete A and B belo“) Copt on adsorber must have been mstalled
prior to September 22, 1993 R T :

If classification 4 has be'en checke \
(complete A and B below).

the machine should bA equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1A. Has the responsible ofﬁcxal of all new soNrces and xisting large area sources
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent con : vDY CN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop/vapor enting sysfem? - o - DY CN CN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 20 airflow wil\be directed away from the

cendenser upon opening the door? Oy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stréam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment yithin 24 hours if the exhaust tefpperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ay OGN Owa
6. Conducted all temperature monitbring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had bfen completely charged? Qy OGN

20f3 Revised 9/13/97



. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with indivi

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qv AN
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the conde
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON Onva
Is the tempegature differential equal to or greater th Qy ON Qw/A
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the€xhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final dryingoygle while the magHfine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carkon adsog¥er? Oy ON QN/A
Is the perc concentration equal t ss than 100 ppm? | ... QY ON ON/A
. Assured that the sampling po the carbon adsorker exhaust for r'neas;uring -
perc concentrations is at le of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least bend, contraction, .
or expansion; and d : Qy ON QN/A

condenser coils? o

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ) o

EPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . - -

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
3. Maintained leak déteqtion inspection and repair reports for the followmg :

a. documentation of leaks rep'z;i:ed w/in 24 hr-s? Br; o

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wlin 2 days :

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? %{ ON aN/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (fer applicable dirzct reading instruments) ay aw ¢N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON ;XN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }{Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y ON ON/A

Problem corrected? }26 aN ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay DNA

30fS Revised 9/15/97




"[PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the respansible official conduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection a

. nd repair
inspection? | /ff an

Has the facility maintained a leak log? - Y QN

3]

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves /EIY/ aN QA ~ Muck cookers Qy ON_&N/A
Door gaskets and seating /(Y avN Qw/a Stills )2{ aN an/a
Filter gaskets and seating p’(DN aN/A Exhaust dampers Oy aN P?‘{A
Pumps P’(GN aN/A Diverter valves ;Y/_DN QN/A
~ Solvent tanks and containers m QN aN/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A
Water separators Dﬂ]N QON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? _
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) A /C]/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ,Zl/

Odor (noticeable perc odor) | _ ) /Q/ 1 wf' #1 3

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FD)/PID/palofhﬁetfic tubes)

Halogen leak detector o ' o o o B / /fr

If using direct-reading mslrumentatlon, is the equxpment

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0- 500 ppm'7 - Qy aN .

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after eachuse . _
(PID/FID only)? - : : .. Qy ON i

c. InSpected for leaks and obvxous signs of wear on aweekly basxs" ‘ | o Qy Q\i

d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not m use?

e. Verified for accuracv bv use of duphcatc samplcs (calonmetnc onlv)”_. o

g,pﬁg,f Q_ glwq / i/é&
Regbonsiblel Official’k Name R‘é‘sfonm.b Offic
(Please Print

2. Chokshe /‘77V// 24, /557

InSPCCIOF,S Name (Please Print) Dat= of Insgection

ﬂ W CA@/@%\ )47)0/[/ Q00®

[nspector's Signaturs

1’8 Signature

Approximate Date of Next lnspection



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ ]

Waste area T 11
Spotting area Sealed - [T [ ]

e o e e Seeh e s e e e e e e ve ei e m me semaa O Y
s

: ‘ |
2. Dlsposal of Water frrm Water Separator usmg approved evaporator [ ] [/J/
or oontracted Wastewater service - ([/]/[ 1

50fS .
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" US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
i Do not use for Intemational Mail (See rave/se)

| Sent to

AIRS ID # 0990508

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS

GIBERT SANG

7400 N FEDERAL HWY
"BOCA RATON FL 334387

Certified Fee

Specdial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Raceipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

N
| l

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery .

FEB 29 Illllﬂ
C. Sig

ure r X
X J ~[1 Agent
[0 Addressee

D. Isfdelivery address dlfferer{ fromitem 1? 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

AIRS ID # 0990508
- SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS AR
GIBERT SANG |
7400 N FEDERAL HWY
BOCA RATON FL 33487

3. Service Type

{ Gertified Mait (1 Express Mail
[0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise ;
[ Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

om serwce label)

2. %:le Number (C é
i Y45y~

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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i S Postal Service
Recelpt for Certlfled Mail
........ Ovnviidart
AIRS ID # 0990508
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS -
GIBERT SANG °
7400 N FEDERAL HWY (O
BOCA RATON FL 33487 /H\‘

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing to i
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

|TOTALPostaga & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1895

- A& . . e

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if‘Re_stricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and addression the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
* W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
*or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: *

: * AIRS ID # 0990508 ™
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
' GIBERT SANG

7400 N FEDERAL HWY :
' BOCA RATON FL 33487 3. Service Type .
| Certified Mail O Express Mail '
| Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
N O tnsured Mait O C.O0D. -
Z 02 /O é & 3 / @4 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)‘ . O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

. PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt . _ s 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Bervice

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail /Sea revarsa) .
AIRS ID 09950508

JISTIE INC

GIBERT SANG

SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS
BOCA RATON FL 33487

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

t Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:

=Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you. ’

a Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit.

u'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

e?

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery

BOCA RATONFL33483 33

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: o 4a. Article Number
‘ AIRS ID 0990508 = 2T el D?g
JISTIE INC 4b, Service Type
GIBERT SANG : . e
SUPREMA QUALITY DRY CLEANERS [0 Registered !ﬁ@emfled

O Express Mail 3 Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise 3 COD

7. Date ofD- E\eh\v%r(q ‘K

: s N
6. Stgnature: (Aglresdeg/or Agent)
X )

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

T_hank you for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt
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